BERGEN - SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Jega! voters of the South Hackensack school district, in the County of Bergen, of the State of Mew
Jersey, that a Public Hearing will be held in the Library/Media Center of the South Hackensack Board of Education, 1 Dyer Avenue,
South Hackensack on Thursday, Aprii 27, 2017 at 7:00 pm, for the purpose of conducting a public hearing on the following budget for the
2017-2018 school year.

Advertised Enrollments

Cctober October
15, 15, Oclober
2045 2016 15, 2017

ENROLLMENT CATEGORIES Actual Actual Estimated
Pupiis On Roll Regular Full-Time 222 242 245
Pupfis On Rolt - Special Full-Time 25 kb 30
Subtotal - Puplls On Roll 247 273 275
Private School Placemants 1 1 1
Pupils Sent to Other Districts - Reg Prog 80 79 87
Pupils Sent to Other Disls - Spec Ed Prog 27 22 17
Pupils Received 3 0
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Advertised Revenues

BERGEN
Budget Catagory Account
Operating Budget:
Revenues from Local Sources.
Local Tax Levy 10-1210
Total Tultion 10-1300
Unrestricted Miscellaneous Revenues 10-1XXX
interast Eamad On Malntenance Reserve  10-1XXX

Inferast Eamed On Capital Reserve Funids  10-1XXX

Subtotal - Revenues From Local Sources

Revenues from State Sources:
Categorical Transportation Ald
Extraordinary Akl

Categorical Spectal Education Aid
Categorical Security Aid

Parcc Readiness Aid

Per Pupil Growth Ald

Professional Leaming Community Aid
Host District Support Ald

Other State Aids

Subtotal - Revenues From State Sources

10-3121
10-3131
10-3132
10-3177
10-318%
10-3182
10-3183
10-3184
10-3XXX

Budgeted Fund Balance - Operating Budget 10-303

Adjustment For Prior Year Encumbrances

Actual Revenues (Over)/Under Expenditures

Total Operating Budget
Grants and Entitlements:

Revenues from Faderal Sources:

Tide |

Titie !l

I.D.E.A. Part B {Handicapped)

Other

Taotal Revenues From Federal Sources
Total Granis And Entitiements

Repayment of Debt:

Revenues from Local Sources:

Local Tax Levy

Total Revenuas From Local Sources
Total Local Repayment Of Debt

Total Repaymant Of Debt

Total Revenues/Sources

Total Revenues/Sources Net of Transfers

20-4411-4416
20-4451-4455
20-4420-4429
20-4XXX

40-1210

6,942,507
11,360
196,564
0

0
7,150,431

13,033
89,060
203,132
20,749
0

0

0

0
42,076
368,050

0

4]

188,803
7,707,284

60,806
8,149
66,316
1,000
136,371
138,371

761,845
751,845
751,845
751,845
8,595,600
8,595,500
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- SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP

7,081,352
4,800
188,426

0

500
7,275,078

14,912
66,000
200,681
22,406
3,320
3,320
3,320
123

[+
314,082

306,865
1,104

0
7,806,929

59,476
7,894
83,757

130,927
130,927

754,220
754,220
754,220
764,220
8,782,076
8,782,076

2015-16 Actual 2016-17 Revised 2017-18 Anticipated

7,222,978
3,200
188,001
1,000

500
7.415,680

14,912
66,000
200,681
22,406
3,320
3,320
3,320
246

0
314,205

250,000
0

0
7,979,885

50,000
6,384
63,757
0

120,141
120,141

640,595
640,505
640,505
640,585
8,740,621
8,740,621




BERGEN

Budget Category

General Current Expense:
Instruction:

Regular Programs - instruction
Special Education - instruclion
Basic Skills/Remedlal - Instruction
Bilingual Education - Instruction

School-Spon, Co/Exira Cur. Actvls. - Inst

Summer School

Community Services Programs/Oparations

Support Services:

Undistributed Expenditures - Instruction (Tuition}
Undist. Expend -Attendance And Social Work
Undist. Expendltures - Health Sarvices

Advertised Appropriations

Undist. Expend.-Spaech, OT, PT And Related Sves 11-000-216-XXX

Undist Expend-Oth Supp Serv Std-Extra Serv
Undiet. Expenditures - Child Study Taams

Undist. Expend.-Improv. Of inst. Serv.

Undist, Expend.-Edu. Media Serv./Library
Undist. Expend.-instr. Staff Training Serv.
Undist. Expend.-Support Serv.-Gen. Admin.
Undist. Expend.-Support Serv.-School Admin.

Undist. Expend. - Central Services

Unalst. Expend.-Oper. And Maint, Of Plant Serv,
Undist. Expend.-Student Transportation Sev.
Personal Services - Employee Benefits
Undlstributad Expenditures-Food Services

Total Undistributed Expenditures

Interest Earnad On Maintenance Reserve

Total General Current Expense

Capltal Expenciitures:

Equipment

Facillies Acquisilion And Const. Sarv.
Interest Deposit To Capital Reserve
Total Capital Outlay

“Transter Of Funds To Charter Schools

General Fund Grand Total

Speciat Grants and Entitiements:
Federal Projects:

Tite 1

Tille It

1.D.E.A. Part B {Handicapped)
Other

Total Federal Projects

Total Speclal Revenus Funds

Repayment of Debt:

Tolal Regular Debt Service

Total Debt Service Funds

Total Expenditures/Appropriations
Total Expenditures Net of Transfers

- SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP

Account
11-1%X-100-XXX 1,554,710
11-2XX-100-XXX 261,533
11-230-100-XXX 50,220
11-240-100-XXX 1,077
41-401-100-XXX 74,889
11.422-XXK-XXX 19,340
11-800-330-XXX 12,343
11-000-100-XXX 2,561,040
11-000-241-XXX 4,680
£1-000-213-%XX 65,544
86,552
11-000-217-XXX 152,470
11-000-219-XXX 280,998
11-000-221.XXX 96,307
$1-000-222- XXX 0
11-000-223-XXX 1,263
11-000-230-XXX 159,724
11-000-240-XXX 82,3058
11-000-251-XXX 85,737
11-000-26X-XXX 628,677
11-000-270-XXX 398,724
11-XXK-2000-2XX 905,732
11-000-310-930 13,076
5,502,829
10-606 0
7,608,841
12-X00-XXX-730 12,684
12-000-400-XXX 18,956
{0-604 0
31,640
10-000-100-56X 68,703
7,707,284
20-YOUE-X00L-XXX 60,906
20-XHAKK-KXX 8,145
20-HK-X00X KX 66,316
202000 XX-XRX 1,000
20-XHXK-XXN-XHK 136,371
136,371
40-701-510-XXX 751,845
761,845
8,586,600
8,505,500
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1,589,380
272,157
93,189
96,948
74,880
14,000
8,311

2,618,346
4,820
76,469
90,500
108,000
310,542
101,490
133

5,217
156,405
62,310
68,619
606,686
438,401
1,015,230
12,800
5,688,068

0
7,837,033

0

18,956
500
19,466
40,440
7,896,929

59,476
7,694
@3,757
0

130,927
130,927

754,220
754,220
8,782,076
8,782,076

2015-16 Actual 2016-17 Revised 2017-18 Anticipated

1,700,137
279,935
105,944

99,687
78,500
14,000
17,001

2428623
4,965
79,911
90,500
135,000
318,223
101,129
1,000
5,000
159,821
62,750
70,094
604,615
427,981
1,122,104
12,269
5,623,885
1,000
7,819,989

0

18,856
500
19,456
40,440
7,979,885

$0,000
6,384
63,757
0
120141
120,141

640,595
640,595
8,740,621
8,740,621




BERGEN - SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP
Advertised Recapitulation of Balances

Audited  Audited Estimated Estimated
Bulance Balance Balance Balance

Budget Category 6-30-2015 6-30-2016 6-30-2017 6-30-2018
Unrestricted:
—Gsneral Operating Budgel 208,520 222,701 280,970 1177 1"
--Repayment of Debl 0 0 ¢ 0
Restricted for Specific Purposes - General Operating Budget:
~Capital Reserve 100,000 100,000 100,500 101,000
—Adult Education Programs ¢ 0 1]
--Malntenance Raserve 265453 245870 245870 246,870
--Legal Reserve 492,703 351675 76,741 0
~Tuilion Reserve 0 0 0 0
--Current Exponse Emergency Reseive o 0 0 0
—~Impact Ald Reserve for General Expenses (Sections 8002 and 8003} 0 0 0 0
--lmpact Aid Reserve for Capital Expenses {Sections 8007 and 8008) 0 0 0 ¢
Repayment of Dabt:
—Restricted for Repayment of Debt 0 0 ¢ 0
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BERGEN - SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP
Advertised Per Pupil Cost Calculations

2014-15 2016-16 2016-17 2018-17 201718
Aciual Actual Otiginal Revised Proposed

Per Pupil Cost Calculations Costs Costs Budget Budget Budget
Total Budgetary Comparative Per Pupil Cost $18,047 $18,576 $19,492 $17,639 $18,644
Total Classroom Instruction $10,247 $10,509 $11,250 $10,173 §10,881
Classroom-Salaries and Benefits $9,338 $9,567 $10,280 $9,304 $9,853
Classroom-General Supplies and Textbooks $419 $285 $288 $267  $269
Classroom-Purchased Services $490 $657 682  §602 $759
Total Support Services $3,168 $3,179 $3,284 $2956 §$3,142
Support Services-Salaries and Benefits $1,741 $1,657 $1,565 $1,398 §1,661
Total Administrative Costs $1,358 $1434 $1.491 $1.307 §1.385
Administration Salaries and Benefits $1,067 $1,107 $1,188 $1066 $1,091
Total Operatlons and Malntsnance of Plant $2.781 %2080 $2,984 $2701 $2,666
Opetations and Malntenance-Salaries and Benefits ~ $1,699 %1845 $1,785 $1.687 $1.577
Board Conltribution to Food Services $80 $52 $53 $48 $45
Total Extracurricular Costs $366 $346  $334  $323 $338
Total Equipment Costs $0 §51 50 $0 30
Legal Costs $13 $9 $9 $74 $18

Employee Benelits as a percentage of salaries* 3263% 33.72% 38.24% 37.76% 40.17%

*Does not Include pension and soclal secusity paid by the State on-behalf of the district,
* Fadgral and Siate funds in the blended resource scliool-based budgets.

The information presanted in columns 1 through 3 2s well as the related descriptions of the par pupil cost calcutations are contalned In the Taxpayers Guide to Education Spending
{formerty Comparative Spending Guids) and can be faund on tha Depariment of Education website: hiip:ivwaw.state.nj.us/education/guides. This publication is also avaflable in the
board office and public librarles. The same caiculations were performed using the 2018-17 ravised approptiations and the 2017-18 budgeted appropriations presantad in thig advertised
budget, Total Budgetary Comparative Per Pupll Cost Is defined as current expense exclusive of tultion expenditures, transportation, restdential costs, and Judgments against the school
district, For all years It also includes the restricled antlflsment aids. With the @xception of Total Equipment Cosl, each of the other par pupil cost calculations presented is a component of
the lotal comparative per pupil cost, although all components are nat shown.

The complsts budget will be on flle and open to examination at the Board of Education buliding, 1 Dyer Avenue , South Hackensack, Bergen County New Jersey
betwesn the hours of 8:00 am and 4:00 pm Monday {hrough Friday, excluding holidays.
The schuol district has proposed programs and gervices in addilion to the Core Curriculum Content Standards adopted by the State Board of Education.
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